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UNIGE – Salle 001 - Rue des Maraîchers 13
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Journée Lémanique – Lemanic Day
Jeudi 9 Novembre 2017 – UNIGE, Rue des Maraîchers 13 – salle 001

9h00 Stefan Schmalholz, Directeur de l’ELSTE

Bienvenue

9h10 Michel Meyer (SIG Genève, michel.meyer@sig-ge.ch)

Le Bassin Genevois comme terrain d’études fondamentales et 
appliquées privilégiées

9h30 Thomas Planès (Dép. Sciences de la Terre – UNIGE, Thomas.
Planes@unige.ch) 

Monitoring heterogeneous structures with ambient seismic noise

9h50 Alexis Shakas (ISTE – UNIL, Alexis.Shakas@unil.ch)

Characterizing fracture aperture and transport dynamics with hy-
drogeophysics: Experimental and theoretical advances

10h10 Lawrence Percival (ISTE – UNIL, Lawrence.Percival@unil.ch )

The Late Devonian Mass Extinction: new geochemical insights

10h30 – 11h00 Pause

11h00 Laurence Devantey (Le Labo AE, Genève, Laurence.devantay@
lelabo-ae.ch)

Géologie environnementale appliquée: le problème de l’amiante

11h20 Guillaume Siron (ISTE – UNIL, Guillaume.Siron@unil.ch)

Scale of fluid-rock interactions during metamorphism, from contact 
aureole to grain boundary: what can we learn from hydroxyl site 
composition of biotite?

11h40 Nicolas Rist / Caroline Calpini (BG Ingénieurs Conseils SA, ge-
neve@bg-21.com)

Géologie de l’ingénieur dans un bureau d’étude

12h00 Timon Langenegger (Dép. F.-A. Forel, Timon.Langenegger@
unige.ch)

What the composition of sediment bubbles teaches us about 
whole-lake methane dynamics

12h20 Benjamin Malvoisin (ISTE – UNIL, benjamin.malvoisin@unil.ch)

Reacting porosity waves: a new mechanism for fluid flow in sub-
duction zones

12h45 Stefan Schmalholz, Directeur de l’ELSTE

Remise du Prix ELSTE – A. Lombard (Masters 2016-2017)

13h00 – Collation
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